FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings To the Honorable Continue of Patents and Trademarks:	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phillip H. Paul Jason E. Rehm Don W. Arnold Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EKSIGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Address: 2021 Las Positas Ct., Suite 161
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date:	City: Livermore State/Prov.: California Country: U.S. A. ZIP: 94550 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/246,284 September 17, 2002 Additional numbers	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mauri L. Aven Registration No. 42,275 Address: c/o Sheldon & Mak 225 S. Lake Ave., 9th Floor	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Other Passadana Chata/Drave CA	19_2000

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mauri L. Aven

Country: U.S.A.

Name of Person Signing

00000120 10246284

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

01 FC:8021

1/18/2002 GTON11

40.00 DP

ZIP: 91101

ill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Date

REEL: 013485 FRAME: 0121

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 14204.00

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Phillip H. Paul	Helyh Paul 11/1/02
Jason E. Rehm	11/1/02
Don W. Arnold	Im U. and 1/1/02
	and a self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-

N CTRADENA CONTRACTOR

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

Application No.: <u>10/246,284</u>	Filed: SEPTEMBER 17, 2002
Entitled: PRECISION FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM	
EKSIGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC , a	a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest	est; or
2. an assignee of an undivided part interest	
in the patent application identified above by virtue of eit	her:
	ation identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
OR	
B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent applica	ation identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:
1. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the Patent and T	rademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for	which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the Patent and T	
Reel, Frame, or for	which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the Patent and T	rademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for	which a copy thereof is attached.
[] Additional documents in the chain of title are list	red on a supplemental sheet.
[·/] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of	title are attached.
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered	to sign this statement on behalf of the assignee.
	Signature
	Don W. Arnold
	Typed or printed name
	President
	Title

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 013485 FRAME: 0123